
ATTACHMENT 3 

APPENDIX 1 
 

PARK/SCHOOL OPEN SPACE LOCATION, ACREAGE AND ACRES PER PERSON 

Planning 
Area 

2010 
Population 
(Estimated) 

Existing 
Parks/ 

School  Sites 

Type of Park Total  
Open 
Space 
Acres 

Open Space 
Acres 

Owned by 
City 

Open Space 
Acres 

owned by 
School 
District 

Acres per 
1,000 

persons 

Central 11,318 Castro 
Dana 
Eagle 
Fairmont 
Landels 
Mariposa 
Mercy/Bush 
Pioneer 
 

School/Park 
Mini 
Neighborhood 
Mini 
School/Park 
Mini 
Mini 
Neighborhood 

4.18 
0.42 
5.17 
0.34 
8.49 
0.61 
0.65 
3.15 

23.01 

0.00 
0.42 
5.17 
0.34 
3.27 
0.61 
0.65 
3.15 

13.61 

4.18 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
5.22 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
9.40 

2.03 

Grant 5,424 Cooper 
Huff 
Mountain 
View High 

School/Park 
School/Park 
School 

11.01 
6.50 

16.86 
34.37 

5.19 
0.00 
0.00 
5.19 

5.82 
6.50 

16.86 
29.18 

6.34 

Miramonte 9,657 Gemello 
Bubb 
Cuesta 

Graham 
McKelvey 
Springer 
Varsity 
 

Mini 
School/Park 
Community 
School/Park 
Neighborhood 
School/Park 
Mini 
 

0.48 
9.18 

32.56 
            9.54 

4.27 
5.50 
0.48 

62.01 

0.48 
3.45 

32.56 
2.89 
4.27 
0.00 
0.48 

44.13 

0.00 
5.73 
0.00 
6.65 
0.00 
5.50 
0.00 

17.88 

6.42 

North 
Bayshore 
(Regional) 

817 
 

Dog Park 
Charleston 
Shoreline 
Stevens Creek 
Trail 

Dog Park 
Neighborhood 
Regional 
Regional 

0.59 
6.48 

753.00 
 

43.13 
803.20 

0.59 
6.48 

753.00 
 

43.13 
803.20 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

 
0.00 

983.1 

Rengstorff 6,577 Sierra Vista 
Heritage 

Mini 
Mini 

0.80 
1.22 
2.02 

0.80 
1.22 
2.02 

0.00 
0.00 

0.31 

San Antonio 13,951 Del Medio 
Klein 

Rengstorff 

Mini 
Mini 
Community 

0.38 
1.36 

16.92 
18.66 

0.38 
1.36 

16.92 
18.66 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

 

1.34 

Stierlin 9,083 Crittenden 
Jackson 
Rex Manor 
San Veron 
Stevenson/ 
Theuerkauf 

School/Gym 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
School/Park 

7.72 
0.77 
0.41 
2.08 

             
8.54 

19.52 

00.0 
0.77 
0.41 
2.08 

 
1.20 
4.46 

7.72 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

 
7.34 

15.06 

2.15 

Sylvan/ 
Dale 

6,396 Sylvan Neighborhood 8.37 8.37 0.00 1.31 
 

Thompson 2,541 Monta Loma 
Thaddeus 

School/Park 
Mini 

5.67 
0.83 
6.50 

0.00 
0.83 
0.83 

5.67 
0.00 
5.67 

2.56 

Whisman 8,627 Whisman 

Slater 
Magnolia 
Chetwood 
Creekside 
Devonshire 

 

School/Park 
School/Park 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
 

8.60 
3.39 
0.92 
0.86 
0.78 
0.86 

15.41 

4.35 
0.00 
0.92 
0.86 
0.78 
0.86 
7.77 

4.25 
3.39 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
7.64 

1.79 

TOTAL w/ 
North 
Bayshore 

 
74,391 

   
993.07 

 
908.24 

 
84.83 

 
13.35 

TOTAL w/o 73,574   189.87 105.04 84.83 2.58 


